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WEST STAIR
44" STAIR/ 0.3 =147
3-HR FIRE WALL (INDEPENDENT 34" DOOR /0.2 =168
OF VISITOR GARAGE - WALL EXIT CAPACITY = 147
WILL BE BUILT AS PART OF
CONGRESS STREET PROJECT).

1-HR RATING REQUIRED WITHIN 4
FEET OF FIRE WALL SINCE THE

EXTERIOR WALLS ARE EXPOSED AN
ANGLE LESS THAN 180 DEGREES.

OCCUPANT LOAD SUB-LEVEL 2

USE

FLOOR AREA

FLOOR AREA PER
OCCUPANT (SF/ OCC)

OCCUPANT
LOAD

PARKING GARAGE

26066 SF

200

131

26066 SF

TRAVEL DISTANCE:

ACTUAL: 174'-5"

ALLOWED: 300'-0"

131

TRAVEL DISTANCE:
ACTUAL: 185'-7"

EXIT CAPACITY SUB-LEVEL 2

STAIR

EXIT WIDTH

STAIR EXIT ALLOWANCE
(IN / PERSON)

STAIR CAPACITY
(PERSONS)

DOOR
WIDTH

DOOR EXIT ALLOWANCE
(IN / PERSON)

DOOR CAPACITY
(PERSONS)

EXIT CAPACITY
(PERSONS)

EAST STAIR 57"

0.3

188

41"

0.2

206

188

WEST STAIR 44"

0.3

147

34"

0.2

168

147

POINT OF CONVERGENCE:
MAX OL: SL5 + B =133
EXIT CAPACITY: 176

NOTE: THE SINGLE-LEAF DOOR AT THE INTERMEDIATE
LANDING IS NOT SHOWN ON THE PLANS. HOWEVER, THE
EXIT CAPACITY AT THIS CONVERGENCE POINT IS BASED
ON A DOOR CLEAR WIDTH OF 35.25" AS MEASURED ON
SITE. THE DOOR CLEAR WIDTH IS MORE RESTRICTIVE
THAN THE EXIT CAPACITY OF THE EXTERIOR STAIRS.

WEST STAIR
44" STAIR/ 0.3 =147
3-HR FIRE WALL (INDEPENDENT 34" DOOR /0.2 =168
OF VISITOR GARAGE - WALL EXIT CAPACITY = 147
WILL BE BUILT AS PART OF
CONGRESS STREET PROJECT).

1-HR RATING REQUIRED WITHIN 4
FEET OF FIRE WALL SINCE THE
EXTERIOR WALLS ARE EXPOSED AN
ANGLE LESS THAN 180 DEGREES.
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EAST STAIR
57" STAIR/ 0.3 =

L /| 41" DOOR /0.2 =

____EXIT CAPACITY =

5
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SUB-LEVEL 2

188
206
188

335

SCALE: 1"=20-0"

OCCUPANT LOAD SUB-LEVEL 3

USE

FLOOR AREA

FLOOR AREA PER
OCCUPANT (SF / OCC)

OCCUPANT
LOAD

PARKING GARAGE

25845 SF

200

130

STORAGE / UTILITIES

217 SF

300

1

26062 SF

TRAVEL DISTANCE:

ACTUAL: 174'-5"

ALLOWED: 300'-0"

131

TRAVEL DISTANCE:
ACTUAL: 185'-7"

EXIT CAPACITY SUB-LEVEL 3

STAIR
EXIT WIDTH

STAIR EXIT ALLOWANCE
(IN / PERSON)

STAIR CAPACITY
(PERSONS)

DOOR
WIDTH

DOOR EXIT ALLOWANCE
(IN / PERSON)

DOOR CAPACITY
(PERSONS)

EXIT CAPACITY
(PERSONS)

EAST STAIR 57"

0.3

188

41"

0.2

206

188

WEST STAIR | 44"

0.3

147

34"

0.2

168

147

ALLOWED: 300'-0" *\
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SCALE: 1"=20-0"

OCCUPANT LOAD SUB-LEVEL 4

USE

FLOOR AREA

FLOOR AREA PER
OCCUPANT (SF/ OCC)

OCCUPANT
LOAD

PARKING GARAGE

26066 SF

200

131

26066 SF

TRAVEL DISTANCE:

ACTUAL: 174'-5"

ALLOWED: 300'-0"

131

TRAVEL DISTANCE:

ACTUAL: 185'-7"

EXIT CAPACITY SUB-LEVEL 4

STAIR
EXIT WIDTH

STAIR EXIT ALLOWANCE
(IN / PERSON)

STAIR CAPACITY
(PERSONS)

DOOR
WIDTTH

DOOR EXIT ALLOWANCE
(IN / PERSON)

(PERSONS)

DOOR CAPACITY

EXIT CAPACITY
(PERSONS)

EAST STAIR 57"

0.3

188

41"

0.2

206

188

WEST STAIR 44"

0.3

147

34"

0.2

168

147

335

ALLOWED: 300'-0" *\

WEST STAIR

44" STAIR/ 0.3 =147
3-HR FIRE WALL (INDEPENDENT 34" DOOR /0.2 = 168

OF VISITOR GARAGE - WALL EXIT CAPACITY = 147
WILL BE BUILT AS PART OF
CONGRESS STREET PROJECT).

1-HR RATING REQUIRED WITHIN 4
FEET OF FIRE WALL SINCE THE
EXTERIOR WALLS ARE EXPOSED AN
ANGLE LESS THAN 180 DEGREES.
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EAST STAIR

SUB-LEVEL 4

. 57" STAIR/ 0.3 =188
. I 41"DOOR /0.2 =206
EXIT CAPACITY =188

SCALE: 1"=20-0"

3-HR FIRE WALL (INDEPENDENT
OF VISITOR GARAGE - WALL

WILL BE BUILT AS PART OF

CONGRESS STREET PROJECT). L L

1-HR RATING REQUIRED WITHIN 4 m wy perang | IS
FEET OF FIRE WALL SINCE THE N
EXTERIOR WALLS ARE EXPOSED AN . SR

ANGLE LESS THAN 180 DEGREES.

3-HR FIRE WALL (INDEPENDENT
OF VISITOR GARAGE - WALL
WILL BE BUILT AS PART OF
CONGRESS STREET PROJECT).

1-HR RATING REQUIRED WITHIN 4
FEET OF FIRE WALL SINCE THE
EXTERIOR WALLS ARE EXPOSED AN
ANGLE LESS THAN 180 DEGREES.

OCCUPANT LOAD SUB-LEVEL 5

USE FLOOR AREA

FLOOR AREA PER
OCCUPANT (SF / OCC)

OCCUPANT
LOAD

PARKING GARAGE

26395 SF

200

132

I

STORAGE / UTILITIES

84 SF

300

1

26479 SF

~ [ ACTUAL: 174-5"
/\_ ALLOWED: 300'-0"

/ TRAVEL DISTANCE:

133

TRAVEL DISTANCE:\

ACTUAL: 185-7"
: ALLOWED: 300™-0

EXIT CAPACITY SUB-LEVEL 5

EXIT

STAIR
WIDTH

STAIR EXIT ALLOWANCE
(IN / PERSON)

STAIR CAPACITY
(PERSONS)

DOOR
WIDTH

DOOR EXIT ALLOWANCE
(IN / PERSON)

(PERSONS)

DOOR CAPACITY

EXIT CAPACITY
(PERSONS)

CONGRESS STREET EXIT

120"

0.3

400

41" 0.2 206

206

WEST STAIR

44"

0.3

147

34" 0.2 168

147

POINT OF CONVERGENCE:

MAX OL: SL6+SL4 =108
EXIT CAPACITY: 345

NOTE: THE 69" CLEARANCE SHOWN FOR THE DOUBLE-LEAF DOOR
IS MORE RESTRICTIVE THAN THE EXIT CAPACITY OF THE

MONUMENTAL STAIR WIDTH. -

WEST STAIR
44" STAIR/ 0.3 =147
34"DOOR/0.2 =168
EXIT CAPACITY = 147
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SUB-LEVEL 5

CONGRESS STREET EXIT

120" STAIR/ 0.3 =400
41"DOOR /0.2 =206
EXIT CAPACITY = 206

2 SCALE: 1"

= 200"

OCCUPANT LOAD SUB-LEVEL 6

USE

FLOOR AREA

FLOOR AREA PER
OCCUPANT (SF / OCC)

OCCUPANT

LOAD

PARKING GARAGE

16432 SF

200

83

TRAVEL DISTANCE:
ACTUAL: 98-0" o
ALLOWED: 300'-0"

T

16432 SF

83

NOTE: EXIT CAPACITY IS NOT SHOWN FOR SUB-LEVEL 6 SINCE THERE ARE NO DIRECT
PEDESTRIAN EXITS FROM THIS LEVEL. HOWEVER, EXIT ACCESS IS PROVIDED TO THE SUB-
LEVEL 5 EXITS AS WELL AS VIA THE EXISTING VEHICLE ENTRANCE. THE CAPACITY OF THE
SUB-LEVEL 5 EXITS IS SUFFICIENT FOR THE SUB-LEVEL 6 OCCUPANT LOAD. THIS
ARRANGEMENT IS AN EXISTING CONDITION THAT IS NOT BEING ALTERED BY THE PROPOSED
ADDITION.
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ALTHOUGH PEDESTRIAN TRAVEL THROUGH A VEHICLE

ENTRANCE WITHOUT A DESIGNATED PEDESTRIAN PATH IS NOT
PERMITTED FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION, THE ARRANGEMENT IS
AN EXISTING CONDITION THAT IS NOT BEING ALTERED AS PART
OF THE ADDITION. THEREFORE TRAVEL DISTANCE IS SHOWN

TO THE VEHICLE ENTRANCE AT THIS LEVEL.
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SUB-LEVEL 6

—— TRAVEL DISTANCE:

ACTUAL: 236'-11"
ALLOWED: 300'-0"

1 SCALE: 1"=20-0"

353

LEGEND

LINE TYPE

DESIGNATION

EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE

COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL

ACTUAL / ALLOWED

DEAD END CORRIDOR

1-HR EXTERIOR WALL

3-HR FIRE WALL

PERKINS
+ WILL

225 Franklin Street, Suite 1100
Boston, MA 02110
t617.478.0300

f617.478.0321
www.perkinswill.com

CLIENT

Vo

Maine Medical Center
MaineHealth

22 Bramhall Street
Portland ME 04102

CONSULTANTS

CIVIL/ LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT

Sebago Technics

75 John Roberts Road, Suite 1A,
South Portland ME 04106

STRUCTURAL ENG/ BUILDING ENVELOPE CONSULTANT

Simpson Gumpertz & Heger Inc.

41 Seyon Street, Building 1, Suite 500,
Waltham MA 02453

MEPFP ENGINEER/ CODE

AKF Group LLC
99 Bedford Street, 2nd Floor, Boston MA 02111

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER

Turner Construction
2 Seaport Lane, Suite 200, Boston MA 02210

ELEVATOR CONSULTANT

VDA (Van Deusen & Associates)

101 Summer Street, 4th Floor, Boston MA
02110

COST ESTIMATOR

D. G. Jones International
3 Baldwin Green Common, Suite 202, Woburn MA 01801

PROJECT TITLE

Visitor Garage

Expansion
22 Bramhall Street
Portland ME 04102
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KEY PLANS

PROJECT KEY PLAN

VISITOR
GARAGE

TRUE NORTH

OVERALL KEY PLAN

1-NOT USED
2 - CONGRESS STREET
3 - VISITOR GARAGE
4 - EAST TOWER
5- CENTRAL UTILITY PLANT
6 - BEAN BUILDING
7 - RICHARDS BUILDING
8 - MAINE GENERAL BUILDING

TRUE NORTH

CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENT SET
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03.29.18
03.09.18
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